



MAIN CASE: W.P.No.38293 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	30.12.2025	<u>SK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> This petition is filed to permit the petitioner herein to amend the main prayer of the writ petition Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the material on record. For the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, this petition is allowed. Accordingly, the I.A. is ordered. Registry is directed to take necessary steps to amend the prayer of the writ petition accordingly. <u>SK,J</u> <u>W.P.No.38293 of 2025</u> Notice before admission. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Stamps and Registration takes notice for respondent Nos.1 to 3. Post after four (4) weeks. List on 03.02.2026. <u>SK,J</u> <i>Pvt</i>	Transferred to I.O folder before corrections, if any.